MHSA Steering Committee Meeting Notes, 10/28/16 — New PEI Guidelines

Reporting Requirements discussed:

Timely Access: # that followed through with a referral, avg interval between referral and tx
Access & Linkage: # of SMI referred, avg Duration of Mental lliness

Mental Health First Aid
Barriers

How do we show that individuals are being referred?

More funding needed for more classes to make an impact and have shorter training, such as 2 four hour days
MHFA responses are good on follow-ups but response rate is low (10% at 6 month)

Assumption that everyone taking the training has a computer

Solutions

Ask participants to call or email if they made a referral and if they followed up with the individual

Monthly poll (survey monkey) to ask if they made a referral in the last month or every 2 weeks

Incentives for doing follow-ups

MHFAider gives an emergency card to a person to bring to an agency, and then have provider keep track of it.
Card can say “referred by MHFAider”

Get local agencies to track “how clients heard of program” (for example, star vista crisis line)

A warm handoff (still need a way to track SMI)

PREP

Barriers

e Ifthereis no “warm” referral or paper referral, may never know who followed through or not

e Avginterval between referral and tx depends on capacity of program to intake/waitlist, transportation and
access issues to a service center, hours of service restrictions, cultural and language barriers and stigma

e Collection of data: need an electronic system, data entry resources and people to track, this requires funding

e It costs to collect data and set up the systems but contracts do not include this expense

Solutions

e Partner with school interns for data issues

o Design a referral form/screening tools and warm hand-offs that include baseline data at time of referral
(language needs, cultural needs, etc.)

e Increase community education/outreach and de-stigmatization

Be the ONE

Barriers

e Miss the importance of this work and what this campaign is about, the goal is not to make referrals it’s
awareness/learning, perception changes, engagement, connection to decrease stigma and discrimination

e Define referral differently

e We need to measure stigma and discrimination reduction

e No way to do pre/post surveys

Solutions

e Start including referral information

e Provide a “referred by” card

e Providers to ask “how did you hear about our services”

e Conduct a survey on stigma/perceptions, has this changed your perceptions, likeliness to seek services



San Mateo County Health System, Behavioral Health and Recovery Services
Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) Steering Committee — Current Roster

Stakeholder Group

Title

Organization

Pacific Islander Community Agnes Tuipulotu

(if applicable)

(if applicable)
Pacific Islander Initiative

atuipulotu@pcrcweb.org

Filipino Community Athila Lambino

Filipino Mental Health
Initiative

alambino@aars.org

Public Betty Savin* bettysavin@yahoo.com
Consumer/Client — Older Adult ~ Carmen Lee Program Director Stamp Out Stigma carmensos@aol.com
Consumer/Client - SA Carol arble @‘/(/ M\M carolmarb@aol.com
Spirituality Community Chase\ﬁéntara / Spirituality Initiative cmontara@inbox.com

Consumer/Client - Adult Cardum Harmon

L

Heart & Soul, Inc.

cardumh@heartandsoulinc.org

AOD Service Provider

Clarise Blanchard
If' A
/ﬂn\ \Qﬂw

Director of Substance
Abuse and Co-occurring

Star Vista and BHRS
Contractors Association

cblanchard@star-vista.org

Disorders
Service Provider ~ Cori Manthorne AA rf Community Overcoming Corim@corasupport.org
Catlin 2l AsS ﬁ“m\b\ wﬂ) o DUVICEs Relationship Abuse - CORA
Health Care Organization Dan Becker e Medical Director Mills Peninsula Health Sves  beckerdf@sutterhealth.org
Disabilities Community David DeNola Center for Independence davidd@cidsanmateo.org
San Mateo County District 1 David Pine** Supervisor, District 1 Board of Supervisors DPine@smcgov.org

Consumer/Client - SA Debbra Yamaguchi*

debb.yama@gmail.com

*MHSARC member

**MHSARC member and MHSA Steering Committee Co-chairs




Stakeholder Group Title Organization
(if applicable) (if applicable)
Consumer/Client and Veterans  Edmund Bridges** Chair, MHSARC edmund.bridges@vfrsolutions.org
Law Enforcement Eric Wollman Chief Burlingame Police mmortz@burlingamepolice.org
Health Care Organization Gina Wilson Financial Services Mngr San Mateo County Health GWilson@smcgov.org
System
Native American Community Gloria Gutierrez MH Counselor BHRS GGutierrez@smcgov.org
Latino Community Hector Moncada Latino Collaborative HMoncada@smcgov.org
Consumer/Client Liaison Jairo Wilches Liaison and BHRS Wellness  BHRS, Office of Family and  jwilches@smcgov.org
Champion Consumer Affairs
East Palo Alto Community —feffATstn East Palo Alto Behavioral discipte0633@gmail.com
Rro. b lhvedpn CHESTEN. ML Health Advisory Group ¢ AT SEWNNES A sl Lo
Education Joan Rosas Associate Superintendent SMC Office of Education jrosas@smcoe.org
'/_f'__,..——-_—'_,‘..'*’?
South Coastside CommuniWrector Puente de la Costa Sur watkins3121 @gmail.com
Public = Josephine Thompson*
Family Member Judith Schutzman* judyschutzman@aol.com
Service Provider - Adult J;ﬁy\w NAMI julianafuer@gmail.com
Pacific Islander Community Jullet Vimahi Pacific Islander Initiative jvimahi@pcrcweb.org
LGBTQQI Community LaurenSzyper PRIDE Initiative lauren@dcpartnership.org
%m [ T
Health Care Organization Louise Rogers Deputy Chief San Mateo County Health LRogers@smcgov.org
System

*MHSARC member MHSA Steering Committee Roster_Updated October 2015 Page 2 of 5



Stakeholder Group

Service Provider

Lynn Schuette@

Title

(if applicable)

Organization
(if applicable)

Community Overcoming
Relationship Abuse- CORA

Lynns@corasupport.org

Disabilities Community

Maisoon Sahouria

Center for Independence

maisoons@cidsanmateo.org

North County Community Mary Bier North County Outreach marykbier@gmail.com
Collaborative
Health Care Organization Maya Altman Executive Director Health Plan of San Mateo Mavya.Altman@hpsm.org

Social Service Provider

Melissa Platte

Executive Director

Mental Health Association

melissap@mhasmc.org

Family Member

Michael Horgan*

michaelhorgan@me.com

Chinese Community

Michael Li 4%’_\

Chinese Health Initiative

mlim@pcumail.com

Aging & Adult Service Provider

Michelle Makino

Community Program
Supervisor

SMC Health System, Aging
& Adult Services

mmakino@smcgov.org

Family Member

Patricia Urbina

p2000urb@aol.com

Family Member

Patricia Way*

NAMI

patcway@hotmail.com

Consumer/Client

Patrick Field

Patrickfield91 @yahoo.com

Consumer/Client

Patrisha Ragins*

patrisharagins@yahoo.com

Advocate Randall Fox Health Policy Advocate randallfox@sbcglobal.net
San Mateo County District 1 Randy Torrijos Staff to David Pine Board of Supervisors RTorrijos@smcgov.org
AOD Service Provider Ray Mills Executive Director Voices of Recovery raymills71@gmail.com

*MHSARC member
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Stakeholder Group

Title
(if applicable

Organization
) (if applicable)

Consumer/Client

= o ;
Rocio Cornejo ) p A ',

rocio.cornejo9@yahoo.com

P~/ -
Courts Rodina Catalano ' Deputy Court Exec Officer Superior Court RCatalano@sanmateocourt.org
Consumer/Client Rodney Roddewig* rrodney2k6@gmail.com
East Palo Alto Community Shanna ‘Uhila East Palo Alto Behavioral write2shanna@gmail.com
Health Advisory Group
African American Community Sheri Broussard African American HIP Housing sbroussard@hiphousing.org

| Community Health
9\‘?”\/\2\ ‘VI\J\U\QQO Initiative

LGBTQQI Community

Susan Takalo W

PRIDE Initiative

stakalo@shfb.org

East Palo Alto Community

Tiffany Hautau

East Palo Alto Behavioral
Health Advisory Group

tiffanyhautau@yahoo.com

Public

Valerie Gibbs*

vgibbs@seg.org

Disabilities Community

M&S’/_&‘d C&A\% Center for Independence

vincentm@cidsanmateo.org

Consumer/Client

Wanda Thompson*

w.thompson1967@yahoo.com
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*MHSARC member
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Stakeholder Group

Name(s) Title Organization

(if applicable)

T

(if applicable)
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Stakeholder Group Title Organization

(if applicable) (if applicable)
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